

GR- 785/2017
GRN- 785/2017
(JO Code-WB01125)
CNR No.- WBCS02-065341-2017

Order dated: 16.02.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused no 06 is absent on call. None takes any steps on behalf of accused no 06.

Accused nos 01 to 05 are absent by petition and are represented by Ld. Advocate U/S.317 CrPC.

Summons upon CSW 03 returned after service.

CSW-03 is present.

Ld. APP prayed for passing necessary order.

Considering conduct of accused no 06, it is ordered that issue W/A against accused no 06.

CSW-03 is discharged without examination.

Fix 30.04.2024 for E/R and appearance.

D/c,

ACMM-I, Calcutta.