

GR- 785/2017
GRN- 785/2017
(JO Code-WB01125)
CNR No.- WBCS02-065341-2017

Order dated:19.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused persons are absent by petition and are represented by Ld. Advocate U/S.317 CrPC.

Summons upon CSW 03 returned after service.

One witness namely Soma Basak is examined in full and cross-examined in part and deferred as PW-3.

Ld. Defence counsel prayed for time for further cross.

Time prayer is allowed.

PW-03 is redirected to be present on the next date fixed.

Fix 05.06.2025 for evidence.

D/c,

ACJM-I, Calcutta.